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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P490012

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/12/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLP-12-2-INS-A19156-LD4-1HI-35-120-EDD-90

1X2 CLP LED LUMINAIRE WITH A19156 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

1796.9 lumens

N/A

83.2 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

21.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P490012

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: CLP-12-2-INS-A19156-LD4-1HI-35-120-EDD-90

0% Up

100% Dn
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P490012
CATALOG NUMBER: CLP-12-2-INS-A19156-LD4-1HI-35-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3679 3679 3679
3645 3679 3656
3611 3648 3630
3561 3618 3593
3505 3588 3545
3437 3536 3496
3367 3481 3450
3292 3422 3390
3206 3353 3311
3116 3273 3211
3023 3168 3085
2913 3049 2956
2789 2904 2815
2628 2729 2630
2419 2516 2392
2129 2225 2096
1729 1807 1711
1204 1284 1254

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P490012
CATALOG NUMBER: CLP-12-2-INS-A19156-LD4-1HI-35-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 64.4 3.6 o° 684 684 684 684 684

10°-20° 182.4 10.2 5° 675 676 681 682 677 64
20°-30° 272.1 15.1 15° 639 643 649 653 645 180
30°-40° 322.4 17.9 25° 579 586 596 598 589 267
40°-50° 326.2 18.2 35° 501 509 521 524 516 313
50°-60° 284.9 15.9 45° 409 417 430 430 422 316
60°-70° 208.2 11.6 55° 310 317 325 320 315 277
70°-80° 110.8 6.2 65° 206 211 214 210 206 204
80°-90° 25.6 14 75° 102 105 107 103 101 109
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 20 20 21 21 20 25
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 518.8 28.9

0°-40° 841.2 46.8

0°-60° 1452.3 80.8

0°-90° 1796.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1796.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P490012
CATALOG NUMBER: CLP-12-2-INS-A19156-LD4-1HI-35-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 683.5 683.5 683.5 683.5 683.5
2.5° 678.1 680.3 682.6 683.6 678.1
5° 674.6 675.9 680.9 682.5 676.7
7.5° 668.7 670.7 675.6 676.3 670.7
10° 660.8 664.2 667.5 671.0 664.3
12.5° 650.6 655.2 660.8 661.4 656.3
15° 639.1 643.4 649.4 653.4 644.9
17.5° 626.3 630.4 638.3 639.0 633.8
20° 612.0 617.1 626.5 628.1 619.0
22.5° 595.7 602.7 610.5 612.1 605.3
25° 578.7 585.8 595.5 597.7 588.7
27.5° 560.9 567.8 578.7 580.2 572.6
30° 541.8 548.2 560.2 562.8 555.1
32.5° 522.5 528.9 542.1 544.3 536.8
35° 501.0 508.8 520.8 524.5 516.0
37.5° 479.0 486.7 500.3 503.6 494.5
40° 456.3 463.9 477.3 480.0 471.3
42.5° 433.1 440.6 455.0 455.5 448.2
45° 409.4 416.7 430.0 430.4 421.9
47.5° 385.3 392.7 404.6 403.3 395.3
50° 361.0 367.9 378.4 375.7 368.5
52.5° 335.8 342.5 3524 348.0 341.2
55° 310.4 316.7 3249 320.2 315.0
57.5° 284.8 291.2 297.5 292.7 288.2
60° 259.1 264.6 269.8 265.0 261.5
62.5° 2329 237.6 242.1 237.5 234.2
65° 206.4 210.6 214.3 210.0 206.5
67.5° 180.0 183.6 187.0 182.6 179.0
70° 153.7 156.7 159.9 155.3 152.0
72.5° 127.7 130.4 133.2 128.7 125.8
75° 102.4 104.8 107.0 103.1 100.8

77.5° 78.3 80.3 81.8 79.3 77.1
80° 55.8 57.3 58.3 57.3 55.2
82.5° 35.9 37.0 37.5 37.4 36.0
85° 19.5 19.9 20.8 21.0 20.3
87.5° 7.5 8.0 8.3 8.9 8.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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